## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022 - 02**

Adopting the 2022 – 2026 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the Service Employees International Union and the Lane Council of Governments

**WHEREAS**, the negotiating team representing Lane Council of Governments (LCOG) has reached a tentative agreement with the negotiating team representing the Service Employees International Union (SEIU) bargaining unit; and

**WHEREAS**, the SEIU has reported that such employees have ratified the proposed agreement; and

**WHEREAS**, the tentative agreement has been presented to the Executive Director and she is in agreement;

**WHEREAS**, the Executive Committee, as LCOG's Contract Review Board, has been presented with the contract and supports the ratification of the contract;

WHEREAS, the agreement has been presented to the Board to adopt this Resolution,

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the proposed labor agreement, attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, between LCOG and SEIU is hereby ratified.
- 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 23rd DAY OF JUNE 2022, BY THE BOARD OF THE LANE COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS.

ATTEST:	
Heather Buch, Chair	Brendalee Wilson
Lane Council of Governments	Executive Director
Board of Directors	Lane Council of Governments